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TO THE MEMBERS OF THi FACULTY: 

Your Deans will be speaking to you later about participation 
in our Commencement programs. Let me NOWurge all of you to parti­
cipate whether 2!: not you have academic attire. 

M. E. Sadler, President 

Ul IVERSITY CONVOCATION April 5, 10 :00-10: 50 A .M. 

All classes will be dismissed from 10:00 to 10:50 A.M. on 
Tuesday, April 5, in order that all teachers and students may hear 
an address by Dr. T. Z. Koo on the subject: ''Students in the New 
WORLD Order." Dr. Koo is a veteran Chinese statesman and crusader 
for world peace. He has been very active in work in Youth Organ­
izations since before the First World War. mong the many organ­
izations of trust and honor he has held are those of Executive 
Secretary and Associate Secretary concurrently of the Student 
Division of the Y.M.C.•• in China; General Secretary of the Aint­
Opium Association in 1922; Vice-Chairman of the World Student 
Christian Federation from 1928 to 1933; Secretary of W.S.C.F. from 
1934 to 19~7; and delesate to the following conferences: World 
Conf erence of Christian Youth, Amsterdam, in 1939; and the United 
Nations Conference, in San Francisco, in 1945. 

Dr. Koo will speak in the Basketball Gymnasium at the 10:00 
o'clock hour, and will speak again in the Auditorium of the Admin­
istration Building on the evening of April 5, at which time his 
subject ·will be "China--the Present Situation. "

THE i1AY 29 LIST OF CANDIDATESFOR GRADUATION 

The list of candidates scheduled to complete their degree 
requirements by May 29th is being printed in the Skiff this week. 
It contains the names of all students whose names have been turned 
in by department heads and deans. We have made every effort 
possible to make an accurate list, but as usual there will probably 
be errors. If you discover an error, either a name to be added or 
to be taken off the list, please notify the registrar's office in 
writing that we ma check the records. We will thank you for your 
cooperation! 

This list, you understand, does not include the January 29th 
list which has already been printed in the Skiff. 

s. W. Hutton, Registrar 

ill all faculty menbers who have had books, articles, reviews, 
etc. published in the last four months send this information by 
April 4 to Arternisia B. Bryson, English Office, for use in the T.C.U. 
Writers' E·change. 
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APPROVED ABSENCES 

The following students attended a state planning meeting of the 
Disciples Student Fellowship, and a meeting of the state cabinet of 
the Christian Youth Fellowship, held at Camp Nor-Tex near Mineral 
Wells on March 25, 26, and 27 . 

Those attending Friday, March 25, and Saturday, March 26, were: 

Billie Nell Adkins 
Tommy Bouchard 
Ray Bristol 
Joe Bryant 
Olga Carrejo 
David c:1everton 
Donnella Couch 
Austin Denney 
Amelia Dougla s 
Walter Hehl 
Mary Lou Johnson 
Nancy King 
Lou Ann Leslie 
1.ary Levander 
Jimmy Livingston 

Lois Long 
Sara Nell McCauley
Dale aybrier 
Betty Nay 
Loyce Orr 
Bob Painter 
Mike Saenz 
Wilma Smashey 
Leonardine Smith 
Louise Smith 
Rita Sullivan 
Peggy Thomas 
Rhodes Thompson 
Dick Wood 

Those attending only on Saturdav, March 26, were: 

Eugene Peters 
, larah Pierce 

Ora Shelton 
Director of Religious Education 

Please excuse all the following men from classes from 11:00 
Friday, March 25, in order for them to participate in a track meet; 

Garland Polk 
Tom Polk 
Ben Hayes 
George Hayes 
Robert 3urton 
James Kellett 
Bill Fisher 
Ed Donlon 
Robert Snodgrass 
Tom Hansen
Max Cogswell
Dave Bloxom 
Charlie Jackson 

Dan Wilde
Cecil Ingram 
Bill Monk 
3ill Matern 
Julii;s Dolnics 
Gene Schmidt 
Jim Baxter 
Conway Nelson 
Joe Urbis 
Billy "fillingham 
Duff · Massey
Jay Disney 
Charles \!right 

Mack Clark 
Track Coach 
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APPROVED ABSENCES

In order to participate in baseball games, the following men 
will be absent from 11:00 throughout the remainder of the days March 
29th and April 1st and from 12:00 throughout the remainder of the 
day on April 2nd. 

John Walters
Bill Beck 
Bennie IIcClure 
James Nolan 
Bill Elliott 
James Boyd 
Hubert Walters 
Bill Looney 
Fred MilJ.er 
John Gilbert 
James iettchinson 

Angelo D'Agestino 
Bill Bronstad 
Fred Smith 
Dav:iid Choate 
Wallace Franks 
James Barnett 
Carl Koch 
Orien Browning 
tom Bishop 
Clarence Barnett 

Walter Roach 
Baseball Coach 

In order to participate in baseball games with Minnesota 
University and Oklahoma University, the following men were absent 
from all classes from 12:00 throughout the remainder of the days 
March 24th, 25th and 26th. 

John ·Jalters 
Bill Beck 
Bennie McClure 
James Nolan
Bill Elliott 
James Boyd 
Hubert alters 
Bill Looney 
Fred Miller
John Gilbert 
James Atchinson 

Angelo D1 Agestino 
Bill Bronstad 
Fred Smith 
David Choate 
Wallace Franks 
James Barnett 
Carl Koch 
Orien Browning 
Tom Bishop 
Clarence Barnett 

Walter Roach 
Baseball Coach 

In keeping with postal regulations, all summer bulletins must 
be sent out through the Registrar's Office. special stamp is used 
in preparing these for mailing which validates the permit. All 
requests are promptly filled. 

s. W. Hutton, Registrar 
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CIVIC MUSIC SERIES 

Perhaps some faculty members will be interested in the fact 
that it appears possible for some new members to obtain tickets for 
the Civic Music series in Fort Worth · next winter. Those interested 
should contact my office immediately, without fail.

APPROVED ABSENCES 

T. Smith McCorkle, Dean 
School of Fine Arts 

The students listed below will represent · T.C.U. at a forensic 
tournament at Baylor University on April 4, 5, 6. It is requested 
that they be permitted to make up class work missed on those days. 

James Cunningham 
Austin Denny 
Leta Eubank 
Jerry Heltzel 
John Howell 
Walter Jones 

Jim Keen 
Gloria Myers
Sue Reid 
Mary Lou Russell 
Martha Swain 

E.L. Pross 
Approved: T. Smith Mccorkle 

THE FOLLOWING STUDENTS H VE DROPPED ALL COURSES 

2-2$-49 
1-31-49 
3-3-49 
3-2-49 
3-4-49 
3-4-49 
3-5-49 
3-5-49 
2-25-49 
3-1-49 
3-3-49 
3-2-49 
3-2-49 
1-31-49 
3-$-49 
3-9-49 
3-7-49 
3-5-49 
2-25-49 

EC3-7-49 
3-11-49 
3-10-49 

3-10-49 
3-14-49 
3-17-49 
3-17-49 
3-17-49 
3-17-49 

ECJ-15-49 
3-10-49 
3-14-49 

C 3-20-49 
3-22-49 

EC3-15-49 
3-22-49 
3-22-49 
3-15-49 
3-20-49 
3-20-49 
3-21-49 
3-19-49 
3-1-49 
2-2e-49 



980 
B227L 

813 
B629b 

- -

NEW BOOKS IN THE LIBRARY 

Bannon, John Francis, 1905-
Latin America, · an historical survey. Milwaukee, 
Bruce Pub. Co., 1947. 

Blythe, Le Gette, 1900-
Bold Galilean. Chapel Hill, Univ. of North Carolina 
Press, 1948. 

331.880973 Dankert, Clyde Edward, 1901-
D23c Contemporary unionism in the United States. New York, 

Prentice-Hall, 1948. 

341.1 
D289w 

362.2 
D489m 

572. C8
H224p 

337 
H243f 

338.973 
H243s 

796.4 
H396a 

572 
H439m 

330.3 
H789d 

915.1 
H859u 

261 
H874t 

921 
L253t 

Davila, Carlos G., 1884-
We of the Americas. Chicago, Ziff-Davis Pub. Co., 
1949. 

Deutsch, Albert, 1905-
The mentally ill in America; a history of their care 
and treatment from colonial times. 2d ed., rev. and 
enl. New York, Columbia Univ. Press, 1949. 

Haring, ouglas Gilbert, 1894-
Personal character and · cultural milieu, a collection 
of readings. Syracuse, N.Y. Syracuse Univ. Press, 
1949. 

Harris, Seymour Edwin, 1897-
For eign economic policy for the United States. 
Cambridge, Harvard Univ. Press, 1948. 

Harris, Seymour Edwin, 1897-
Saving American capitalism, a liberal economic pro­
gram. 1st ed. New York, A.A. Knopf, 1948. 

Henry, 1 Williaml .ellors, 1890-
An approved history of the Olympic games. New York, 
G. P. Putnam's Sons, 1948. . 

Herskovits, Melville, Jean, 1895-
Man and his works, the science of cultural anthro­
pology. New York, A.A. Knopf, 1949. 

Horton, Byrne Joseph, 1897-
Dictionar of modern economics. 
Affairs Press, 1948. 

ashington Public 

Hsu, Francis Lang-Kuang 
Under the ancestors' shadow; Chinese culture and 
personalit • N.Y., Columbia Univ. Press, 1948.

Hughley, Judge I eal, 1907-
Trends in Protestant social idealism. New York, 
King's Crown Press, 1948. 

Lang, Lucy (Fox) Robins. 
Tomorrow is beautiful. N.Y., Macmillan Co., 1948. 



110 
L496h 

720.9 
M619p 

811 
R56yn 

341 
Op5i 

232.9 
Sch97p 

780.921 
W125t 

133.4 
W393m 

915.5 
W641i 

942.084 
W671s 

921 
M694w 

BOOKS, Cont'd. 

Lecomte du Nouy, Pierre, 1883-
Human destiny. N.Y., London (etc) Longmans, Green 
and Co., 1947. 

Miller Company, IIeriden, Conn. 
Fainting toward architecture. New York, Duell, 
Sloan and Pearce, 1948. 

Neff, Emery Edward, 1892-
Edwin Arlington Robinson. New York, W. Sloane 
Associates, 1948. 

Oppenheim. Lassa Francis Lawrence, 1858-1919-
International law, a treatise by L. Oppenheim ••• 
7th ed., London, N.Y., Longmans, Green, 1948. 

. . 

Schweitzer, Albert, 1875-
The psychiatric study of Jesus, exposition and 
criticism. Boston, Beacon Press, 1948. 

Turner, Walter James, 1889-1946-
Wagner. New York, A.A. Wyn, 1948. 

Webster, Hutton, 1875-
Magic,a sociological study. Stanford, Calif., 
Stanford Univ. Press, 1948. 

Wilber, Donald Newton
Iran,past and present. Princeton, Princeton Univ. 
Press, 1948. 

Williams, Francis, 1903-
Socialist Britain: its background, its present·and 
an estimate of its future. N.Y., Viking Press, 1949. 

Wright Helen, 1914-
Sweeper in the sky; the life of MAria Litchell, first 
woman astronomer in America. N. Y., Macmillan Co., 
1949. 

GOVERNMENT DOCUMENTS

U. s. Army. The war in the Pacific; Okinawa, the last battle. 1948. 
(U.S.Army in World War II, V.3) M103.7:ar5/v.3 

U.S. Congress (80th, 2d sess). Joint committee on the economic 
report. Statistical gaps; report ••• on current gaps in 
our statistical knowledge. 1948 Y4.Ec7:stl 

U.s. Economic cooperation administration. Second report to Congress, 
for the quarter ended September 30, 1948. Y3.Ec74/3:8/2 

S.s • • 
Foreign and domestic commerce bureau. U.S. trade with European 

recovery program countries. (Internat'l. reference ser-
vice v.6 no.5) C18.223:6/5 



GOVERNMENT DOCUMENTS Cont'd. 

u.s. National archives. Guide to the records in the National 
Archives. 1948. AEl.2:094/948 

U.S. Social security administration. Social security in the U.S., 
1948. FS3.2:So13/11/948 

U.S. State dept. North Atlantic treaty, proposed for signature 
during first week in April, 1949 (text) (General foreign 
policy series no. 8) S1.71:8 


