March 31, 1949

No.9

TO THE MEMBERS OF THE FACULTY:

Your Deans will be speaking to you later about participation in our Commencement programs. Let me now urge all of you to participate whether or not you have academic attire.

M. E. Sadler, President

UNIVERSITY CONVOCATION April 5, 10:00-10:50 A.M.

All classes will be dismissed from 10:00 to 10:50 A.M. on Tuesday, April 5, in order that all teachers and students may hear an address by Dr. T. Z. Koo on the subject: "Students in the New World Order." Dr. Koo is a veteran Chinese statesman and crusader for world peace. He has been very active in work in Youth Organizations since before the First World War. Among the many organizations of trust and honor he has held are those of Executive Secretary and Associate Secretary concurrently of the Student Division of the Y.M.C.A. in China; General Secretary of the Aint-Opium Association in 1922; Vice-Chairman of the World Student Christian Federation from 1928 to 1933; Secretary of W.S.C.F. from 1934 to 1947; and delegate to the following conferences: World Conference of Christian Youth, Amsterdam, in 1939; and the United Nations Conference, in San Francisco, in 1945.

Dr. Koo will speak in the Basketball Gymnasium at the 10:00 o'clock hour, and will speak again in the Auditorium of the Administration Building on the evening of April 5, at which time his subject will be "China--the Present Situation."

THE MAY 29 LIST OF CANDIDATES FOR GRADUATION

The list of candidates scheduled to complete their degree requirements by May 29th is being printed in the Skiff this week. It contains the names of all students whose names have been turned in by department heads and deans. We have made every effort possible to make an accurate list, but as usual there will probably be errors. If you discover an error, either a name to be added or to be taken off the list, please notify the registrar's office in writing that we may check the records. We will thank you for your cooperation!

This list, you understand, does not include the January 29th list which has already been printed in the Skiff.

S. W. Hutton, Registrar

Will all faculty members who have had books, articles, reviews, etc. published in the last four months send this information by April 4 to Artemisia B. Bryson, English Office, for use in the T.C.U. Writers' Exchange.

March 31, 1949

No.9

APPROVED ABSENCES

The following students attended a state planning meeting of the Disciples Student Fellowship, and a meeting of the state cabinet of the Christian Youth Fellowship, held at Camp Nor-Tex near Mineral Wells on March 25, 26, and 27.

Those attending Friday, March 25, and Saturday, March 26, were:

Billie Nell Adkins
Tommy Bouchard
Ray Bristol
Joe Bryant
Olga Carrejo
David Cheverton
Donnella Couch
Austin Denney
Amelia Douglas
Walter Hehl
Mary Lou Johnson
Nancy King
Lou Ann Leslie
Mary Levander
Jimmy Livingston

Lois Long
Sara Nell McCauley
Dale May brier
Betty Nay
Loyce Orr
Bob Painter
Mike Saenz
Wilma Smashey
Leonardine Smith
Louise Smith
Rita Sullivan
Peggy Thomas
Rhodes Thompson
Dick Wood

Those attending only on Saturday, March 26, were:

Eugene Peters Alarah Pierce

> Ora Shelton Director of Religious Education

Please excuse all the following men from classes from 11:00 Friday, March 25, in order for them to participate in a track meet;

Garland Polk
Tom Polk
Ben Hayes
George Hayes
Robert Burton
James Kellett
Bill Fisher
Ed Donlon
Robert Snodgrass
Tom Hansen
Max Cogswell
Dave Bloxom
Charlie Jackson

Dan Wilde
Cecil Ingram
Bill Monk
Bill Matern
Julius Dolnics
Gene Schmidt
Jim Baxter
Conway Nelson
Joe Urbis
Billy Willingham
Duff Massey
Jay Disney
Charles Wright

Mack Clark Track Coach

March 31, 1949

No.9

APPROVED ABSENCES

In order to participate in baseball games, the following men will be absent from 11:00 throughout the remainder of the days March 29th and April 1st and from 12:00 throughout the remainder of the day on April 2nd.

John Walters
Bill Beck
Bennie McClure
James Nolan
Bill Elliott
James Boyd
Hubert Walters
Bill Looney
Fred Miller
John Gilbert
James Atchinson

Angelo D'Agestino
Bill Bronstad
Fred Smith
David Choate
Wallace Franks
James Barnett
Carl Koch
Orien Browning
Tom Bishop
Clarence Barnett

Walter Roach Baseball Coach

In order to participate in baseball games with Minnesota University and Oklahoma University, the following men were absent from all classes from 12:00 throughout the remainder of the days March 24th, 25th and 26th.

John Walters
Bill Beck
Bennie McClure
James Nolan
Bill Elliott
James Boyd
Hubert Walters
Bill Looney
Fred Miller
John Gilbert
James Atchinson

Angelo D'Agestino
Bill Bronstad
Fred Smith
David Choate
Wallace Franks
James Barnett
Carl Koch
Orien Browning
Tom Bishop
Clarence Barnett

Walter Roach Baseball Coach

In keeping with postal regulations, all summer bulletins must be sent out through the Registrar's Office. A special stamp is used in preparing these for mailing which validates the permit. All requests are promptly filled.

S. W. Hutton, Registrar

March 31, 1949

No.9

CIVIC MUSIC SERIES

Perhaps some faculty members will be interested in the fact that it appears possible for some new members to obtain tickets for the Civic Music series in Fort Worth next winter. Those interested should contact my office immediately, without fail.

T. Smith McCorkle, Dean School of Fine Arts

APPROVED ABSENCES

The students listed below will represent T.C.U. at a forensic tournament at Baylor University on April 4, 5, 6. It is requested that they be permitted to make up class work missed on those days.

James Cunningham Austin Denny Leta Eubank Jerry Heltzel John Howell Walter Jones Jim Keen Gloria Myers Sue Reid Mary Lou Russell Martha Swain

E.L. Pross Approved: T. Smith McCorkle

THE FOLLOW ING STUDENTS HAVE DROPPED ALL COURSES

Names redacted	2-28-49 1-31-49 3-3-49 3-2-49 3-4-49 3-5-49 3-5-49 3-1-49 3-2-49 3-2-49 3-2-49 3-2-49 3-2-49 3-1-49 3-7-49 3-7-49 3-10-49	Names redacted	3-10-49 3-14-49 3-17-49 3-17-49 3-17-49 3-17-49 3-10-49 3-10-49 3-10-49 3-20-49 3-22-49 3-22-49 3-22-49 3-22-49 3-22-49 3-21-49 3-15-49 3-20-49 3-21-49 3-19-49 3-1-49 2-28-49
----------------	---	----------------	---

NEW BOOKS IN THE LIBRARY

	MEN DOORS IN THE DIDICART
980 B227L	Bannon, John Francis, 1905- Latin America, an historical survey. Milwaukee, Bruce Pub. Co., 1947.
813 B629b	Blythe, Le Gette, 1900- Bold Galilean. Chapel Hill, Univ. of North Carolina Press, 1948.
331.88097 D23c	3 Dankert, Clyde Edward, 1901- Contemporary unionism in the United States. New York Prentice-Hall, 1948.
341.1 D289w	Davila, Carlos G., 1884- We of the Americas. Chicago, Ziff-Davis Pub. Co., 1949.
362.2 D489m	Deutsch, Albert, 1905- The mentally ill in America; a history of their care and treatment from colonial times. 2d ed., rev. and enl. New York, Columbia Univ. Press, 1949.
572. 08 H224p	Haring, Douglas Gilbert, 1894- Personal character and cultural milieu, a collection of readings. Syracuse, N.Y. Syracuse Univ. Press, 1949.
337 H243f	Harris, Seymour Edwin, 1897- Foreign economic policy for the United States. Cambridge, Harvard Univ. Press, 1948.
338.973 H243s	Harris, Seymour Edwin, 1897- Saving American capitalism, a liberal economic pro- gram. 1st ed. New York, A.A. Knopf, 1948.
796.4 H396a	Henry, William Hellors, 1890- An approved history of the Olympic games. New York, G. P. Putnam's Sons, 1948.
572 H439m	Herskovits, Melville, Jean, 1895- Man and his works, the science of cultural anthro- pology. New York, A.A. Knopf, 1949.
330.3 H789d	Horton, Byrne Joseph, 1897- Dictionary of modern economics. Washington Public Affairs Press, 1948.
915.1 H859u	Hsu, Francis Lang-Kuang Under the ancestors' shadow; Chinese culture and personality. N.Y., Columbia Univ. Press, 1948.
261 H874t	Hughley, Judge Neal, 1907- Trends in Protestant social idealism. New York, King's Crown Press, 1948.
921 L253t	Lang, Lucy (Fox) Robins. Tomorrow is beautiful. N.Y., Macmillan Co., 1948.

BOOKS, Cont'd.

110 L496h	Lecomte du Nouy, Pierre, 1883- Human destiny. N.Y., London (etc) Longmans, Green and Co., 1947.
720.9 M619p	Miller Company, Meriden, Conn. Painting toward architecture. New York, Duell, Sloan and Pearce, 1948.
811 R56yn	Neff, Emery Edward, 1892- Edwin Arlington Robinson. New York, W. Sloane Associates, 1948.
341 Op5i	Oppenheim. Lassa Francis Lawrence, 1858-1919- International law, a treatise by L. Oppenheim 7th ed., London, N.Y., Longmans, Green, 1948.
232.9 Sch97p	Schweitzer, Albert, 1875- The psychiatric study of Jesus, exposition and criticism. Boston, Beacon Press, 1948.
780.921 W125t	Turner, Walter James, 1889-1946- Wagner. New York, A.A. Wyn, 1948.
133.4 W393m	Webster, Hutton, 1875- Magic, a sociological study. Stanford, Calif., Stanford Univ. Press, 1948.
915.5 W641i	Wilber, Donald Newton Iran, past and present. Princeton, Princeton Univ. Press, 1948.
942.084 W671s	Williams, Francis, 1903- Socialist Britain: its background, its present and an estimate of its future. N.Y., Viking Press, 1949.
921 11694w	Wright, Helen, 1914- Sweeper in the sky; the life of Maria Mitchell, first woman astronomer in America. N.Y., Macmillan Co.,

GOVERNMENT DOCUMENTS

1949.

- U.S. Army. The war in the Pacific; Okinawa, the last battle. 1948. (U.S.Army in World War II, V.3) M103.7:ar5/v.3
- U.S. Congress (80th, 2d sess). Joint committee on the economic report. Statistical gaps; report...on current gaps in our statistical knowledge. 1948 Y4.Ec7:stl
- U.S. Economic cooperation administration. Second report to Congress, for the quarter ended September 30, 1948. Y3. Ec74/3:8/2
- U.S. Foreign and domestic commerce bureau. U.S. trade with European recovery program countries. (Internatil. reference service v.6 no.5) C18.223:6/5

GOVERNMENT DOCUMENTS, Cont'd.

- U.S. National archives. Guide to the records in the National Archives. 1948. AEL.2:094/948
- U.S. Social security administration. Social security in the U.S., 1948. FS3.2:Sol3/11/948
- U.S. State dept. North Atlantic treaty, proposed for signature during first week in April, 1949 (text) (General foreign policy series no. 8) S1.71:8